

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 2575 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9396 of 2024

=====

JESINGBHAI TALSHIBHAI MAKWANA
Versus
ARUNKUMAR SOLANKI, SECRETARY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR NILESH M SHAH(780) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 13/11/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Stand over to 27.11.2025. To be listed on the top
of the board.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

SRILATHA