

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 2575
of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/9396/2024

=====

JESINGBHAI TALSHIBHAI MAKWANA

Versus

ARUNKUMAR SOLANKI, SECRETARY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NILESH M SHAH(780) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL, AGP for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 06/02/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

1. In compliance of the Order dated 05.02.2026, the respondents are present before the Court, the learned Finance Secretary is also present virtually.

2. Learned AGP Mr. Dhawan Jayswal prays for time to place on record the procedure to be adopted by the respondents in general for compliance of the orders passed by this Court by issuing time frame directions before the next date of hearing.

3. Stand over to 06.03.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

SYED SHAHANAZ

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)