

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO.
2575 of 2025****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/9396/2024**

=====

JESINGBHAI TALSHIBHAI MAKWANA

Versus

ARUNKUMAR SOLANKI, SECRETARY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NILESH M SHAH(780) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR GH VIRK GOVERNMENT PLEADER assisted by MS

DHARITRI PANCHOLI AGP for the Respondent - State

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D.
KARIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA**Date : 06/03/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)**

1. Heard learned advocate Mr.Nilesh M. Shah appearing for the applicant and learned Government Pleader Mr.Gursharan H. Virk assisted by learned Assistant Government Pleader Ms.Dharitri Pancholi appearing for the respondent - State.
2. Learned Government Pleader Mr.Gursharan H. Virk

prays for time to file additional affidavit.

3. Stand over to 18.03.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

DIKSHA